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PATRONS
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Date :

Theme : “Don’t miss a beat” 



Topic SpeakerTimeNo.

9:30-10:00 AM9:30-10:00 AM

10:00-10:30 AM

10:30-11:00 AM

11:00 -11:30 AM

11:30-11:45 AM

11:45-12:00 PM

11.

6.

5.

4.

3.

2.

JVP                                                              
(‘The Neck Vein that speaks 
the Heart’s Secrets”)                                                                                                         

2ND HEART SOUND-                                                           
("The key to auscultation")

Dr. M. Chenniappan 
MD, DM, Senior consultant cardiologist, 
Emeritus professor, Dr. M.G.R Medical 
University, Tamil Nadu, Ramakrishna Medical 
Centre, Trichy

Dr. M. Chenniappan 
MD, DM, Senior consultant cardiologist, 
Emeritus professor, Dr. M.G.R Medical 
University, Tamil Nadu, Ramakrishna Medical 
Centre, Trichy

Dr. S. Shanmugasundaram 
MD, DM, Senior Consultant Cardiologist, 
Billroth Hospitals, Chennai

Dr. S. Shanmugasundaram 
MD, DM, Senior Consultant Cardiologist, 
Billroth Hospitals, Chennai

DYNAMIC
AUSCULTATION                                                   
("When the heart's murmur 
changes their time")

MUSINGS OF 
MURMUR 
(" Whispers of the 
valves-decoding murmurs 
with meaning")

INAUGURATION 

TEA BREAK

Programme Schedule
29 Sep

Registration time - 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM



Topic SpeakerTimeNo.

12:00-12:30 PM

12:30- 01:00 PM

01:00- 02:00 PM

02:30 -03:00 PM

03:00-03:30 PM

03:30-04:00 PM

04:00-04:15 PM

7.

12.

13.

11.

10.

9.

8.

APPROACH TO 
CYANOTIC                                                             
HEART DISEASE
("The color of concern-A 
Heart defect's sign" )                                                                                                    

HEMODYNAMICS OF 
COMBINED MITRAL 
&AORTIC VALVE 
DISEASE                                                           
("When your heart needs a 
Full tune up")

Dr. Avinash Anantharaj 
MD, DM, PDF, Associate Professor of 
Cardiology, JIPMER, Puducherry

Dr. Bhagwati Prasad Pant 
MD, DM Cardiology, PDF(Interventional 
Cardiology), Assistant Professor of 
Cardiology, JIPMER, Puducherry

Dr. S. Anandaraja 
MD, DM, FCE, Senior 
Interventional Cardiologist and
Electrophysiologist, IGGGH & PGI, 
Puducherry

Dr. R. Kannan 
DTCD,DNB (Respiratory Medicine), 
MD(GM), DM(Cardio), Associate 
Professor Cardiology, Chengalpattu 
medical College

LUNCH BREAK

Prize distribution and Vote of thanks

HOW TO READ A 
CARDIAC X RAY
("More than just a picture, a 
window to your heart")

Dr. B. Karthikeyan 
MD, DM, FSCAI, Consultant 
Interventional Cardiologist, Hindu 
Mission Hospital, Chennai

POINT OF CARE 
ECHO
('A road to future or a step 
backwards”)

RED FLAGS IN 
ECG
(" From lines to lifelines-
cracking the ECG code")

Programme Schedule
29 Sep



https://forms.gle/R98VCChqwKoWQ6jaA

For TNMC credit points, Kindly contact - 7010176897, 8610151313 

Topic

Who can attend the conference ?

Clinical Cardiology unplugged : 
Skills every clinician must master

Cardiologists 

Physicians and trainees in  :

- Internal Medicine

- Emergency Medicine

- Paediatrics 

- Anaesthesia

Registration fee : Rs 500

“From veins to valves, From tracing 
to echoes-mastering the heart, one 
clue at a time ”

About the Programme 

smvmchcardio@gmail.com

9488028593, 9488012059

CONTACT US CLICK HERE TO REGISTER

Sri Manakula Vinayagar Medical College 
and Hospital
(Kalitheerthalkuppam, Madagadipet, 
Puducherry.605107)

29 Sep


