

WORLD HEART DAY 29 Sep

Medical College and Hospital –
 An Autonomous Institution
 Kalitheerthalkuppam, Puducherry - 605 107

Department of Cardiology in association with Department of General Medicine



Agenda:



Topic

Clinical Cardiology unplugged : Skills every clinician must master



Date & Time

30th September, 2025 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM



Venue

SMVMCH auditorium (near MIT)





CONTACTIUS

smvmchcardio@gmail.com

 Sri Manakula Vinayagar Medical College and Hospital
 (Kalitheerthalkuppam, Madagadipet, Puducherry.605107)









Medical College and Hospital
 An Autonomous Institution

Kalitheerthalkuppam, Puducherry - 605 107

Department of Cardiology in association with Department of General Medicine

Cordially invite you for the CME programme for the

WORLD HEART DAY - 2025 Theme: "Don't miss a beat"

Date: 30th September, 2025 **Topic:** Clinical Cardiology unplugged:

Skills every clinician must master

Time: 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM **Venue:** SMVMCH auditorium (near MIT)

PATRONS

Shri. M. Dhanasekaran

Chancellor, Takshashila University, Tindivanam, Tamilnadu Chairman and Managing Director, SMVE Trust

Dr. Narayanasamy Kesavan

Secretary, SMVE trust

Er. D. Rajarajan

Treasurer, SMVE trust

Ar.S. Velayudham

Joint Secretary, SMVE trust

Advisory Committee

Dr. R.N. Kagne

Director, SMVMCH

Dr. M.Pragash

Medical Superintendent, SMVMCH

Dr. K. Karthikeyan

Dean (Academic), SMVMCH

Dr. S.Girija

Deputy Medical Superitendent, SMVMCH Dr. P.Sanjay

Dean(Research), SMVMCH

Dr. K.Soundariya

Deputy Dean(Academic-UG), SMVMCH

Organising Committee

Dr. Ashida T.S

Professor of Cardiology, SMVMCH

Dr. R.Devan

Assistant professor Cardiology SMVMCH

Dr. S.Girija

Professor and HOD General Medicine.SMVMCH



Programme Schedule

No.	Time	Topic	Speaker
1.	9:30-10:00 AM	JVP ('The Neck Vein that speaks the Heart's Secrets")	Dr. M. Chenniappan MD, DM, Senior consultant cardiologist, Emeritus professor, Dr. M.G.R Medical University, Tamil Nadu, Ramakrishna Medical Centre, Trichy
2.	10:00-10:30 AM	2ND HEART SOUND- ("The key to auscultation")	Dr. S. Shanmugasundaram MD, DM, Senior Consultant Cardiologist, Billroth Hospitals, Chennai
3.	10:30-11:00 AM	DYNAMIC AUSCULTATION ("When the heart's murmur changes their time")	Dr. M. Chenniappan MD, DM, Senior consultant cardiologist, Emeritus professor, Dr. M.G.R Medical University, Tamil Nadu, Ramakrishna Medical Centre, Trichy
4.	11:00 -11:30 AM	MUSINGS OF MURMUR (" Whispers of the valves-decoding murmurs with meaning")	Dr. S. Shanmugasundaram MD, DM, Senior Consultant Cardiologist, Billroth Hospitals, Chennai
5.	11:30-11:45 AM	INAUGURATION	
6.	11:45-12:00 PM	TEA BREAK	

Registration time - 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM



Programme Schedule

No.	Time	Topic	Speaker
7.	12:00-12:30 PM	APPROACH TO CYANOTIC HEART DISEASE ("The color of concern-A Heart defect's sign")	Dr. Avinash Anantharaj MD, DM, PDF, Associate Professor of Cardiology, JIPMER, Puducherry
8.	12:30- 01:00 PM	HEMODYNAMICS OF COMBINED MITRAL &AORTIC VALVE DISEASE ("When your heart needs a Full tune up")	Dr. Bhagwati Prasad Pant MD, DM Cardiology, PDF(Interventional Cardiology), Assistant Professor of Cardiology, JIPMER, Puducherry
9.	01:00- 02:00 PM	LUNCH BREAK	
10.	02:30 -03:00 PM	RED FLAGS IN ECG (" From lines to lifelines- cracking the ECG code")	Dr. S. Anandaraja MD, DM, FCE, Senior Interventional Cardiologist and Electrophysiologist, IGGGH & PGI, Puducherry
11.	03:00-03:30 PM	HOW TO READ A CARDIAC X RAY ("More than just a picture, a window to your heart")	Dr. R. Kannan DTCD,DNB (Respiratory Medicine), MD(GM), DM(Cardio), Associate Professor Cardiology, Chengalpattu medical College
12.	03:30-04:00 PM	POINT OF CARE ECHO ('A road to future or a step backwards")	Dr. B. Karthikeyan MD, DM, FSCAI, Consultant Interventional Cardiologist, Hindu Mission Hospital, Chennai

Prize distribution and Vote of thanks

13.

04:00-04:15 PM



About the Programme



Topic

Clinical Cardiology unplugged : Skills every clinician must master

Who can attend the conference?

- Cardiologists
- Physicians and trainees in :
 - Internal Medicine
 - Emergency Medicine
 - Paediatrics
 - Anaesthesia

CONTACT US

 Sri Manakula Vinayagar Medical College and Hospital (Kalitheerthalkuppam, Madagadipet, Puducherry.605107)
 smvmchcardio@gmail.com

9488028593, 9488012059

"From veins to valves, From tracing to echoes-mastering the heart, one clue at a time"





CLICK HERE TO REGISTER



Registration fee: Rs 500